

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA (A Constituent College of University of Sargodha)

CONSULTANCY SERVICES REQUIRED FOR DESIGN OF EXTERNAL WATER SUPPLY FOR UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA".

University College of Engineering & Technology, Sargodha invites sealed Financial Bids from well-established / reputed consulting firms registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) for Design of External Water Supply to be carried out in the University College of Engineering & Technology, University of Sargodha, Sargodha.

| Sr.# | Name of work | Estimated Cost | Completion Time | Tender Document Cost Rs. |
|------|---|----------------|--------------------|--------------------------|
| 1 | Design Consultancy of External Water Supply for University College of Engineering & Technology, University of Sargodha. | Rs.300, 000/- | 30 Days | 1000/- |

Bidding shall be conducted under single stage procedure as per PPRA Rules as amended from time to time.

The firms desiring participation should submit envelopes containing Financial Proposals, duly marked on face of the envelope as "Financial Proposal" along with Refund-Able Bid security equal to 2% of the Estimated Cost, in shape of CDR from any scheduled bank of Pakistan, in favor of Treasurer, University of Sargodha. The bids shall be opened in the presence of available interested bidders or their authorized representatives.

Request for Proposals (RFP) can be obtained from the office of the undersigned during working hours 0900 hrs to 1700 hrs up to **05**th **February**, **2020**, which contains Scope of Work, Terms and Conditions, Selection Criteria and other relevant details.

The University of Sargodha reserves the right to accept or reject the proposals as per PPRA Rules. All firms will be bound for strict compliance of all the terms and conditions issued by UOS and PPRA from time to time.

Schedule of Activities:

i. Date and Time for Submission of Proposals: Up to **07**th **February, 2020** (1400 hrs)

i. Date and Time for Opening of Technical Proposals: **07th February 2020** at 1430 hrs in the Committee Room of Jinnah Block,

University of Sargodha, Sargodha

PROJECT DIRECTOR (WORKS)
UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHS
Phone: 048-9230537